141
2
Issue C ☎   Germany (0 91 87) 10-0  -  USA (847) 827-7600  -  UK (01296) 420336 - www.e-t-a.com
Input voltage DC 6...36 V
or with power supply NG 03
Power consumption typically 5 mA
Output NPN transistor, low side switching, or
PNP transistor, high side switching

Cable 2 m standard
10 m max.  (1)
 NR 80  -  DC 6-36 V   - 1 1  - MIN  - 2 m ordering example
142
2
Issue C☎   Germany (0 91 87) 10-0  -  USA (847) 827-7600  -  UK (01296) 420336 - www.e-t-a.com
  Status indication factory preset for MIN or MAX
Level Sensor NR 80
  Dimensions   Connection diagram
  Schematic diagram
3618
.5
54.5
3.
5
69.5
62±0.3 2
18
6
7
15 28
12
ON
OFF
Minimum Maximum
medium level transistor output transistor outputmedium levelLED green LED green
load
load
ON
OFF
load
load
+
–
+
NPN PNP
–
load
load
load
load
+
–
+
NPN PNP
–
sensor
electrode
HF oscillator demodulator comparator final step
adjustment
sensor
electrode
HF oscillator demodulator comparator final step
adjustment
NPN transistor, low side switching
PNP transistor, high side switching
  NR 80-DC 6-36-11-...
  (NPN transistor)
free-wheeling diode
sensitivity adjustment
22-turn adjustment screw without final stop
-
red
brown
black
+
-
+
LED
external
load
  NR 80-DC 6-36-12-...
  (PNP transistor)